

# NDIA Automatic Testing Committee DoD ATS Designated Representative's Report

DoD ATS Executive Directorate Office September 2016

### **DoD ATS Executive Directorate -- AMB**

#### DoD ATS

- Last DoD ATS Management Board (AMB) meeting was conducted last May at the NAVAIR Washington Liaison Office (WLO) in Arlington VA
  - Reviewed each Service's current and future ATS plans
  - Each of the active Joint Service IPT Chairs summarized their Team's accomplishments and plans
  - Again, great deal of discussion on Cyber Security requirements
- Next AMB meeting is scheduled for Wednesday afternoon here at the Disney Hotel complex
  - Similar agenda to the above with a focus on joint services IPT progress

## **DoD ATS Executive Directorate – Other**

#### DoD ATS

- The AUTOTESTCON 2016 DoD ATS Executive Plenary:
  - "Evolving DoD TPS Development/Sustainment: Environment, Requirements and Challenges"
- The DoD ATS Executive Directorate web site has been stagnant since 2012
  - Changes have been locked down due to procedural change Cyber Security policy at work
  - The former web address <a href="http://www.acq.osd.mil/ats">http://www.acq.osd.mil/ats</a>
  - New address <a href="http://www.acq.osd.mil/log/MPP/ats.html">http://www.acq.osd.mil/log/MPP/ats.html</a>
    - Still needs a bit of work
    - Still public
- DoD ATS ED documentation update status:
  - 2016 Revision A of the "DoD ATS Selection Process" released
  - 2017 version of the "DoD ATS Master Plan" is in process
  - "DoD ATS Handbook" (for DoD Platform program managers) will be undated



# Thank You.

Any Questions?